

|
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8686

(From the final order dated 03/10/2007 in CRLM No. 7796/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HARI SINGH THAKUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

With CrI.M.P.8686/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.C. Agoy, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, in case the petitioners are likely to be apprehended they shall be released on anticipatory bail provided they each furnish a personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of Rs.5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master