

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4117/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in
7796/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLM No.

HARI SINGH THAKUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chauraria, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an interim order passed on May 16, 2008,
the petitioners were granted anticipatory bail.
Now we are informed that the charge-sheet has been
submitted in the case.

On behalf of the State, it is stated that
pursuant to the grant of anticipatory bail by this
Court the Petitioners have not surrendered before
the Chief Judicial Magistrate and have not
furnished any bail bond etc, The Counsel for the
petitioners denies this statement.

-2-

We dispose of this Special Leave Petition
with the observation that in case till now the
petitioners have not surrendered before the Chief
Judicial Magistrate and furnished bail bonds to

his satisfaction it will be open to the State to
have them arrested and produced before the
Magistrate.

In view of this order, the intervention
application does not survive. It is, accordingly,
dismissed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
SR. P.A.

(R.K. SHARMA)
Court Master